NO: SD-049   PRODUCT: S8PS Power Supplies
DATE: September 2006  TYPE:  Discontinuation Notice
S8PS Power Supplies will be Discontinued March 31,
2008; Use S8VM Models Instead
When Omron discontinues S8PS in March 2008, use S8VM. Note these important differences:
� Overall and Mounting dimensions changed.
� Cooling method has changed:
300W: Natural air-cooling is changed to a forced-air cooling with a built-in fan.
600W: Cooling air blows out from front surface with S8PS while from back surface with S8VM.
� Terminal for I/O wiring has changed:
50W: Screw size is changed from M4 to M3.5.
100W/150W: Input screw size is changed from M4 to M3.5.
600W: Output screw size is changed from M4 to M5.
� Overload protection has changed:
S8PS-600W: Turns OFF when continuous for 5s min. and reset to apply the input voltage again.
S8VM-600W: Inverted L drop type, automatic reset
� Startup time is shorter:
50/100/150W: Changed from 1000 ms max. to 800 ms max.
300/600W: Changed from 1500 ms max. to 1000 ms max.
Discontinued Parts and Suggested Replacements
Configuration Power Ratings  Discontinued model  Recommended replacement
S8PS-05005  S8VM-05005
S8PS-05012  S8VM-05012
50 W
S8PS-05024  S8VM-05024
100 W  S8PS-10024  S8VM-10024
Bottom-
mounting
(See note)
150 W  S8PS-15024  S8VM-15024
S8PS-05005D  S8VM-05005D
S8PS-05012D  S8VM-05012D
50 W
S8PS-05024D  S8VM-05024D
100 W  S8PS-10024D  S8VM-10024D
Open-
frame type
DIN Rail
Mounting
150 W  S8PS-15024D  S8VM-15024D
S8PS-05005C  S8VM-05005C
S8PS-05012C  S8VM-05012C
50 W
S8PS-05024C  S8VM-05024C
100 W  S8PS-10024C  S8VM-10024C
150 W  S8PS-15024C  S8VM-15024C
300 W  S8PS-30024C  S8VM-30024C
Bottom-
mounting
(See note)
600 W  S8PS-60024C  S8VM-60024C
S8PS-05005CD  S8VM-05005CD
S8PS-05012CD  S8VM-05012CD
50 W
S8PS-05024CD  S8VM-05024CD
100 W  S8PS-10024CD  S8VM-10024CD
150 W  S8PS-15024CD  S8VM-15024CD
Covered
type
DIN Rail
Mounting
300 W  S8PS-30024CD S8VM-30024C and S82Y-VM30D
(Bracket for DIN Rail Mounting)
Note: S8PS: Bottom mounting is possible with the accessory mounting bracket supplied with unit.
S8VM: A mounting bracket has to be ordered separately for bottom mounting.
Model to be discontinued